

Mailing Address: Colorado Department of Revenue, Attention Liquor Enforcement Division P.O. Box 17087 P.O. Box 17087 Lakewood, CO 80217-0087

Physical Address: 1707 Cole Boulevard, Suite 300

## 2023 Liquor Rules Working Group - Updated Regulation 47-436

## August 24, 2023

The Division is grateful for the robust and thoughtful discussions during this year's liquor rules working group sessions.

Following the third working group session, the Division made additional edits to Regulation 47-436 to address stakeholder concerns discussed during the working group. The current version of Regulation 47-436 with the proposed changes are below. All proposed changes have been highlighted in blue.

## **Updated Regulation 47-436**

Additional comments regarding any of the rules discussed during the working groups this summer may be submitted to dor\_led\_rulemaking@state.co.us. We appreciate your suggestions and input.

Respectfully,

Colorado Liquor and Tobacco Enforcement Division